FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Ernest L. Bonner, Jr. Robert Hines		Ficaar, Inc. 1406 Park Street, Suite 400 Alameda, California 94501 Additional names and addresses attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attac	hed?		
☐ Yes         No.	\ \ \ \_	⊠ No	
Nature of conveyance;	L les	⊠ N0	
	er		
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name		
☐ Other:			
Execution Dates: July 29, 2005 and July	y 26, 2005		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of th	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 11/0	96,260 B. Patent No(	s):	
Additional numbers attached?	es 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved 1 R 3.41): \$40.00	
Name;	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00	
Susan T. Evans, Ph.D. Robins & Pasternak LLP	☐ Enclosed	☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303	during the p	additional fees associated with this paper or endency of this application, or credit any it, to deposit account.	
	8 Depósit account	number: 18-1648	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	the foregoing is true and correct and any	r attached copy is a true of copy of the	
		0 0 =	
Susan T. Evans Name of Person Signing	<u> Uusan Van</u>	2 (lu cust 8, 2005	
Reg. No. 38,443 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ⊠ Yes ⊠ No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:  Box: Assignments  Washington and			
	Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 016618 FRAME: 0331

Atty Dkt No. 3800-0001.26

## ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

WHEREAS, We, Ernest L. Bonner, Jr., and Robert Hines (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PHARMACEUTICAL COMBINATION AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF REACTIVE ARTHRITIS OR BURSITIS, bearing U.S. Patent Application No. 11/096,260 and filed on March 29, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Ficaar, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1406 Park Street, Suite 400, Alameda, California 94501 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries throughout the world which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e)), or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016618 FRAME: 0332 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/096,260 Page 2 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 7-29-2005 By Erret Brune gr.

Date \_ = -26-05 By Robert Hines

**PATENT** REEL: 016618 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 08/08/2005